CeraDiodes
Standard series
Series/Type:
Date: April 2016
© EPCOS AG 2016. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
EPCOS type designation
CD S 2 C05 GTA
CD CeraDiode
Device
S Single device
A Array device
Case sizes of single devices
Code Case size
(inch/mm)
1 0201/0603
2 0402/1005
3 0603/1608
4 1003/2508
Case sizes of array devices
Code Case size
(inch/mm)
3 0506/1216
4 0508/1220
5 0612/1632
6 1012/2532
Rated voltage
Code VDC
040 4
050 5.5/ 5.6
090 9
120 12
150 15
160 16
180 18
200 20/ 22
300 30
360 36
480 48
700 70
900 90
201 200
Type
GTA Standard
GTB LED
GTH High-speed
HDMI1 Capacitance value <1 pF
HDMI2 Capacitance value <1 pF
CeraDiodes
Standard series
Page 2 of 25Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code system
B72590 D 0050 A0 60
Type, case sizes and device
Chip size Device Ordering code
(inch/mm)
0201/0603 Single B72440...
0402/1005 Single B72590...
0603/1608 Single B72500...
1003/2508 Single B72570...
0506/1216 Array B72755...
0508/1220 Array B72714...
0612/1632 Array B72724...
1012/2532 Array B72735...
D CeraDiode
Rated voltage
Code VDC
0040 4
0050 5.5/ 5.6
0090 9
0120 12
0150 15
0160 16
0180 18
0200 20/ 22
0300 30

Important notes at the end of this document.
1) Ctyp measured at V = 1 V, f = 1 kHz.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (Top,max = 85 °C) and characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Type Ordering code VDC,max
V
VBR,min
(1 mA)
V
Vclamp,max
(1 A)
V
IPP
(8/20 µs)
A
PPP
(8/20 µs)
W
Ctyp
(1 MHz, 1 V)
pF
Array, 4-fold, 0508, no semiconductor diode equivalent
CDA4C20GTA B72714D0200A060 22 24 60 10 600 33
Array, 4-fold, 0612, no semiconductor diode equivalent
CDA5C20GTA B72724D0200A062 22 25 50 30 2200 56
Single, 0201, no semiconductor diode equivalent
CDS1C05GTA1 B72440C0050A160 5.5 11 22 - - 15
Single, 0402, SOD-723
CDS2C05GTA B72590D0050A060 5.6 6.4 24 10 320 1801)
CDS2C15GTA B72590D0150A060 15 20 46 10 670 47
Single, 0603, SOD-523
CDS3C05GTA B72500D0050A060 5.6 6.4 19 30 1000 4701)
CDS3C09GTA B72500D0090A060 9 10 30 30 1600 2201)
CDS3C15GTA B72500D0150A060 15 22 42 30 2000 1601)
CDS3C20GTA B72500D0200A060 22 25 50 30 2200 56
Single, 1003, SOD-323
CDS4C12GTA B72570D0120A060 12 16 46 20 1000 82
Typical characteristics
CeraDiodes
Standard series
Page 5 of 25Please read Cautions and warnings and

Packing unit
pcs.
Type Ordering code
0201 Cardboard 180 15000 CDS1C05GTA1 B72440C0050A160
0402 Cardboard 180 10000 CDS2C05GTA B72590D0050A060
0402 Cardboard 180 10000 CDS2C15GTA B72590D0150A060
0508 Cardboard 180 4000 CDA4C20GTA B72714D0200A060
0603 Cardboard 180 4000 CDS3C05GTA B72500D0050A060
0603 Cardboard 180 4000 CDS3C09GTA B72500D0090A060
0603 Cardboard 180 4000 CDS3C15GTA B72500D0150A060
0603 Cardboard 180 4000 CDS3C20GTA B72500D0200A060
0612 Blister 180 3000 CDA5C20GTA B72724D0200A062
1003 Cardboard 180 4000 CDS4C12GTA B72570D0120A060
CeraDiodes
Standard series
Page 10 of 25Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.